
BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent 

true and correct copies of the attached Index of Record to each person listed below, or on the 

attached mailing list, in the matters of AQUARIAN FOUNDATION, INC, Hearing Examiner 

Files: MUP-23-011 in the manner indicated. 

 
Party Method of Service 

Appellant 
Aquarian Foundation, Inc. 
info@aquarianfoundation.com 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Authorized Represent 
Reverend Jann Werner 
info@aquarianfoundation.com 
 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Applicant 
Jodi Patterson O'Hare 
jodi@permitcnw.com 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Applicant Legal Counsel 
Jessica Clawson 
McCullough Hill PLLC 
jessica@mhseattle.com 
 
David Carpman 
McCullough Hill PLLC 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 



dcarpman@mhseattle.com 
 
Isaac Patterson 
McCullough Hill PLLC 
ipatterson@mhseattle.com 
 

 

Hearing Examiner 
Hearing.Examiner@seattle.gov 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Department 
David Sachs 
SDCI 
david.sachs@seattle.gov 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

Mailing 
Jazmin Santos Monroy 
McCullough Hill PLLC 
jsantosmonroy@mhseattle.com 
 
 

☐ U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
☐ Inter-office Mail 
☒ E-mail 
☐ Fax 
☐ Hand Delivery 
☐ Legal Messenger 
 

 
 
 
Dated: December 20, 2023 

 
 
      /s/ Erika Ikstrums                              . 
Erika Ikstrums, Planning & Development Specialist 
For David Sachs, Senior Land Use Planner 
Seattle Department of Construction and Inspections 

 


